Product Information
ECI 1319S
EQI 1331S
Absolute Rotary
Encoders without
Integral Bearing and with
DRIVE-CLiQ Interface
Firmware 15

designed for accelerations on the stator: ≤ 400 m/s 2 ; on the rotor: ≤ 600 m/s 2 )
Interface DRIVE-CLiQ
Ordering designation DQ01
Position values per revolution 524 288 (19 bits)
Firmware 01.32.27.15
SINAMICS, SIMOTION 2) ≥ 4.6 HF3
SINUMERIK with safety 2) ≥ 4.7 SP1 HF1
SINUMERIK without safety 2) ≥ 4.5 SP2 HF4
Revolutions - 4096 (12 bits)
TIME_MAX_ACTVAL 3) ≤ 12 µs
System accuracy ±65"
Electrical connection PCB connector on rotary encoder: 16-pin, with connection for temperature sensor 4)
Cable length ≤ 40 m (see description in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure)
Supply voltage DC 24 V (10 V to 28.8 V; up to DC 36.0 V possible without impairing the functional safety)
Power consumption  5)  (max.) At 10 V: ≤ 1100 mW
At 28.8 V: ≤ 1250 mW
At 10 V: ≤ 1200 mW
At 28.8 V: ≤ 1350 mW
Current consumption (typical) At 24 V: 40 mA (without load) At 24 V: 45 mA (without load)
Shaft Blind hollow shaft for axial clamping Ø 12.7 mm (44C) or Ø 12 mm (44A)
Shaft speed ≤ 15 000 rpm ≤ 12 000 rpm
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.45 · 10 –6  kgm 2 2.6 · 10 –6  kgm 2
Angular acceleration of rotor ≤ 1 · 10 5  rad/s 2
Axial motion of measured shaft ≤ ±0.5 mm
1) Further tolerances may arise in the subsequent electronics after position value comparison (contact mfr. of subsequent electronics)
2) Information from Siemens as per document “Certified encoders with DRIVE-CLiQ Dependencies on SIMOTION / SINUMERIK and
SINAMICS Hardware and Software versions” (version: 04/2019)
3) The calculation time TIME_MAX_ACTVAL specifies the time after which data transfer from the encoder to the control can start within
the current-regulator clock time
4) See Temperature measurement in motors in the Encoders for Servo Drives brochure
5) See General electrical information in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure or at www.heidenhain.de
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG
Specifications ECI 1319S – Singleturn EQI 1331S – Multiturn
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz 1)
Shock 6 ms
Stator: ≤ 400 m/s 2 ; rotor: ≤ 600 m/s 2 (EN 60068-2-6)
≤ 2000 m/s 2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –40 °C to 100 °C
Trigger threshold of error message
for temperature exceedance
120 °C (measuring accuracy of the internal temperature sensor: ±1 K)
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % (40 °C/21 d as per EN 60068-2-78); without condensation
Protection class EN 60529 IP20 (read about isolation under Electrical safety in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders
brochures)
Mass ≈ 0.13 kg
ID number* ID 1222049-01 (44C shaft)
ID 1222049-02 (44A shaft)
ID 1222051-01 (44C shaft)
ID 1222051-02 (44A shaft)
ID 1222051-51 (44C shaft) 2)
* Please select when ordering; 44A shaft upon request
1) 10 Hz to 55 Hz, 4.9 mm constant peak to peak